
Worldwide Media Rights
Addendum-02 to Invitation to Bid for

Ref: BCB/ World Media Rights / 2025/435

 

Date: 04th July 2025

With reference to the advertisements published in the national dailies i.e., the Daily Star, Prothom Alo and Bangladesh Protidin on 12th of June 2025 under the 
heading: ‘Invitation to Bid for Worldwide Media Rights of All Bilateral Home Series(s) Involving Bangladesh National Cricket Team (Men) from 12 July 2025 to 15 
June 2027’ (Ref: BCB/World Media Rights/2025/365) and also the Addendum-01 as published in the Daily Star on 23rd of June 2025 under the heading ‘Adden-
dum-01 to Invitation to Bid for Worldwide Media Rights of All Bilateral Home Series(s) Involving Bangladesh National Cricket Team (Men) from 12 July 2025 to 15 
June 2027’ (Ref: BCB/ World Media Rights / 2025/389). The following modifications and clarifications shall be deemed as part of the aforesaid advertisements 
and are hereby issued as an official Addendum-02: 

BCB has resolved to keep the ‘important deadlines’ for Bid Document Collection, Technical Offer Submission, Security Deposit Submission & Opening of Bidding 
Process, as unchanged (same as those mentioned in the Invitation to Bid dated 12th June 2025 and the Addendum-01 dated 23rd June 2025) so long as it relates 
to Bid(s) for Worldwide Media Rights of Bilateral (T20i) Home Series between Bangladesh National Cricket Team (Men) and Pakistan National Cricket Team (Men) 
from 17th July 2025 to 25th July 2025.

BCB has further resolved to change the ‘important deadlines’ for Bid Document Collection, Technical Offer Submission, Security Deposit Submission & Opening 
of Bidding Process to extend the same for a period of 1.5 month (45 days) in addition to those mentioned in the Invitation to Bid dated 12th June 2025 and the 
Addendum-01 dated 23rd June 2025, so long as it relates to Bid(s) for Worldwide Media Rights of All Other Bilateral Home Series(s) Involving Bangladesh National 
Cricket Team (Men) from 26th August 2025 to 15th June 2027’.

ADDENDUM-02

As regards Bid(s) for Worldwide Media Rights of Bilateral (T20i) Home Series between Bangladesh National Cricket Team (Men) and Pakistan National Cricket Team (Men) from 17th 
July 2025 to 25th July 2025:

As regards Bid(s) for Worldwide Media Rights of All Other Bilateral Home Series(s) Involving Bangladesh National Cricket Team (Men) from 26th August 2025 to 15th June 2027:

(of Bilateral (T20i) Home Series between Bangladesh National Cricket Team (Men) and Pakistan 
National Cricket Team (Men) from 17 July 2025 to 25 July 2025 and All Other Bilateral Home Series(s) 
Involving Bangladesh National Cricket Team (Men) from 26 August 2025 to 15 June 2027)

•  Bid Document Collection via email: 15 June 2025 – 6 July 2025
•  Technical Offer Submission Deadline: 7 July 2025 (by 5:00 PM BST)
•  Security Deposit Submission Deadline: 8 July 2025 (by 12:00 PM BST)
•  Open Bidding Process: 10 July 2025 (commencing at 12:00 PM BST)

•  Bid Document Collection via email: 15th July 2025 – 20th August 2025 
•  Technical Offer Submission Deadline: 21 August 2025 (by 5:00 PM BST)
•  Security Deposit Submission Deadline: 24 August 2025 (by 12:00 PM BST)
•  Open Bidding Process: 25 August 2025 (commencing at 12:00 PM BST)

For further clarification or detailed allocation sheet, bidders may contact: sponsorship.rights@bcb-cricket.com

The BCB reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids at its sole discretion at any time without assigning any reason whatsoever. The BCB also reserves 
the right to amend, postpone or cancel this Addendum-02 at any time prior to commencement of the Open Bidding Process on July 10, 2025 at BST 1200 hrs and 
/ or modify, add or alter the terms of this document and/ or the conditions for bidding process by issuing further addendum(s) at any time prior to the submission 
of the bid.

Authority
Bangladesh Cricket Board (BCB)

Sher-e-Bangla National Cricket Stadium, Mirpur-2, Dhaka-1216, Bangladesh

1.  Important Deadlines (unchanged) 

2. Important Deadlines (changed)

Bangladesh
Cricket Board


